281 834 0305 Docket No.: 20026010-2

P.02

FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) R	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTME	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	PATEN	rs onl	Υ	Patent a	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼		•	_	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks;	Please record		priginal documents o	r copy then	eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Doron Levin May 16, 2003 James Vartuli May 16, 2003	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.     Internal Address:					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		,			
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Mer	rnor	Street Ad	idress; 13501 )	Katu Proprov		
	_	Officer Vo	Juless, <u>15501</u>	Katy Ficeway	-	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name	City: <u>Ho</u>	uston	State: TX	Z(P; <u>770;</u>	
Execution Date: May 16, 2003	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional กล	ame(s) & address	s(es) attached? 📋 `	∕es ⊠ No	0
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/364,156			atent No.(s)			
	tional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Ye	es 🖾 No		~	
5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Stephen D. Prodnuk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account					
Internal Address: ExxonMobil Chemical Company  Law Technology						
		⊠ Autho	orized to be cha	rged to deposit acc	ount	
Street Address: P O Box 2149		8. Deposit account number:				
- 1		05-1712		MWIL ML	<del></del>	
City: Baytown State: TX	ZIP: 77522	(Attach du	uplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by depo:	sit account)	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	e foregoing informa		7 - 77-	any attached copy is	a true copy	у
Stephen D. Prodnuk (Reg. No.: 43,020)		<del></del>		May 21, 2003		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of Person Signing  Total number of page	s including cover sh	Signature eet, attachmen		t: 5 Date		

### assignment

## INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

### DORON LEVIN

#### JAMES CLARKE VARTULI

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as LINDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows.

UNDERSIGNED horoby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation 1) of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIONEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all fureign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all potent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application

"Motscular Sieve Compositions, Catalyst Thereof, Their Making and Use in Conversion Processes"

CITA day(s) of INOV said application having been executed on the and being further identified as USSN 10/364,156 or Case No. 2002B010-2; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of interactional conventions or treaties.

- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all 2) applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned 3) invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any release or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in ministy of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the marter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support there of
- UNDERSIGNED agree(a) to perform up(a) ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative 4) acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights theroin hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED If this assignment and sale had not been made.
- UNITERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in 5) this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above referenced petent application.

ت - بدر بدر این ایس از **در برازدی در بر** برازدی

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013673 FRAME: 0195

4	IN WITNESS WITCREUF, this accignment has promite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.	is been executed by UNDERSI	CINED on the otte
ATE	5/16/2003	= 4) F	Inventor
	Wittig		

2

TOTAL P.04

PATENT REEL: 013673 FRAME: 0196

P.05

# **ASSIGNMEN**

# INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

## DORON LEVIN

# JAMES CLARKE VARITEI

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good activation that receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged the same payment payment above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobile Commical Satisfies a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representations and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right title and in the collective of foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED IN THE patent applications and patents covering same which is described patent application entitled

# "Molecular Sieve Compositions, Catalyst Thereof, Phon Malangant Use in Conversion Processes"

said application having been executed on the day(s of and being further identified as USSN 10/364,156, or Gardine 5760 3800 at and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of indentification will represent the said application under provisions of indentification will be said application will be said application under provisions of indentification will be said application will be s

- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all 2) applications for and documents relating to obtaining attents and helpresecution thereof for said invention or improvement; and any specific separate assignments of substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patenting Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may design
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application bases on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued the record of any registration for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNED to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and constitute all loginizate and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE Screquest in your all affirmative 4) acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said insention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to as SICNEL as tilly and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by CALDER SIGNED at this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNET attended to the superagraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed he Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

REEL: 013673 FRAME: 0197